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CPO Supplier 

No. Supplier Parent Company of (P.O.M) Palm Oil Mill Latitude Longitude 
RSPO   

Certification 

1 Boustead Plantation Boustead Holdings Berhad Trong Mill 4.67356 100.70815 Y 

2 Boustead Rimba Nilai Sdn Bhd Boustead Holdings Berhad Bouestead Sg. Jernih 3.36167 103.10750 Y 

3 Eng Hong  Eng Hong Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Eng Hong 2.860000 101.47639 N 

4 Gan Teng Siew Gan Teng Siew Realty Sdn Bhd Ulu Kanchong 2.58346 101.99847 N 

5 Genting Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Genting Plantations Berhad Genting Oil Item Oil Mill 1.85685 103.21000 Y 

6 
Hap Seng Plantations (River 

Estates) Sdn Bhd 
Hap Seng Plantations Holdings Berhard Bukit Mas 5.33730 118.47364 Y 

7 Jeroco Plantations Sdn Bhd Hap Seng Plantations Holdings Berhard Jeroco 5.33730 118.41722 Y 

8 Jugra Palm Oil Jugra Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Jugra 2.84561 101.46799 N 

9 Kuala Lumpur Kepong Kuala Lumpur Kepong Sdn Bhd KKS Batu Lintang 5.19361 100.62861 Y 

10 Kuala Lumpur Kepong Kuala Lumpur Kepong Sdn Bhd Jeram Padang 2.73511 102.40850 Y 

11 Kuala Lumpur Kepong Kuala Lumpur Kepong Sdn Bhd KKS Kekayaan 2.20498 103.27030 Y 

12 Kuala Lumpur Kepong Kuala Lumpur Kepong Sdn Bhd KKS Changkat Cermin 4.27527 100.78498 Y 

13 Mahamurni Plantation Kulim Berhad Tereh 2.21752 103.35139 Y 

14 Mahamurni Plantation Kulim Berhad Pasir Panjang 2.01801 103.94858 Y 

15 Mahamurni Plantation Kulim Berhad Palong Cocoa 2.70641 102.78501 Y 

16 Mahamurni Plantation Kulim Berhad Sedenak 1.72977 103.53879 Y 

17 Mahamurni Plantation Kulim Berhad Sindora 1.98537 103.46231 Y 

18 Pujaan Makmur Tian Siang Holdings Sdn Bhd Pujaan Makmur 3.18175 102.45890 N 

19 Raub Oil Mill 
Raub Mining & Development Company Sdn 

Bhd 
Raub 3.84367 101.85439 N 

20 Seri Langat Seri Langat Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Seri Langat 2.86361 101.51295 N 

21 Seri Ulu Langat Seri Ulu Langat Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Seri Ulu Langat 2.85093 101.65019 N 



 

No. Supplier Parent Company of (P.O.M) Palm Oil Mill Latitude Longitude 
RSPO   

Certification 

22 Sungai Terah Agro Palm Sdn Bhd Sungai Terah 4.977500 101.95528 N 

23 Tian Siang Air Kuning Tian Siang Holdings Sdn Bhd Tian Siang Air Kuning 4.161400 101.16478 Y 

24 Tian Siang Pahang Tian Siang Holdings Sdn Bhd Tian Siang Pahang 3.98398 101.79415 N 

25 Unitata Berhad United Plantations Berhad Jenderata 5.43111 100.96833 Y 

26 Unitata Berhad United Plantations Berhad Ulu Bernam 3.74528 101.14611 Y 

27 Unitata Berhad United Plantations Berhad Ladang Ulu Basir 3.72444 101.25583 Y 

28 Unitata Berhad United Plantations Berhad UIE 4.44770 100.72200 Y 

 

  



 

PKO Supplier 

No Supplier Parent Company Name (POM) Palm Oil Mill Name Latitude Longitude 
RSPO 

Certified 

1 APICAL (MALAYSIA) SDN BHD Kwantas Corporation Berhad  Haranky Palm Oil Mill 5.21308 118.06448 Y 

Kwantas Corporation Berhad  Haranky 1 5.21554 118.06197 Y 

Kwantas Corporation Berhad  Mewah 1 5.25401 117.91100 N 

Kwantas Corporation Berhad  Pintasan 1 5.25716 117.80719 N 

Kwantas Corporation Berhad  Pintasan Palm Oil Mill 5.22699 117.71498 N 

Kwantas Corporation Berhad  Koong Shing Sdn Bhd 4.82554 118.06292 N 

Kwantas Corporation Berhad  Melangking Palm Oil Mill 5.62294 118.24773 N 

Kwantas Corporation Berhad  Lam Soon Palm Oil Mill 5.25437 118.17488 Y 

Kwantas Corporation Berhad  Tamaco Palm Oil Mill 1 5.24400 118.32660 N 

Kwantas Corporation Berhad  Tamaco Palm Oil Mill 2 5.15406 118.22848 N 

Kwantas Corporation Berhad  Abedon Palm Oil Mill 5.31211 117.97410 Y 

2 FELCRA PROCESSING & 

ENGINEERING SDN BHD 

 

Kilang isilong Sawit Felcra Bhd Kilang Sawit Felcra (Crasher) 3.99994 101.16730 N 

Felcra Berhad Felcra Berhad Kawasan Redang Punggur 4.06936 101.13386 N 

Felcra Berhad Felcra Berhad Kawasan Jalan Karchu 4.19600 101.27628 N 

Felcra Berhad Felcra Berhad Kawasan Seri Gala 3.77806 101.42556 N 

Felcra Berhad Felcra Berhad Kawasan Changkat Sulaiman 3.93295 101.25929 N 

Felcra Berhad Felcra Berhad Kawasan Ringkup Iv 3.98986 100.72178 N 

Felcra Berhad Felcra Berhad Kawasan Sungai Manila 3.77595 101.11056 N 

Felcra Berhad Felcra Berhad Kawasan Tanjung Selat 3.73819 101.10152 N 

Felcra Berhad 
Felcra Berhad Kawasan Changkat Jong (Felcra 

Urus Estet Sdn Bhd) 
3.90516 101.14062 N 

3 FELDA KERNEL PRODUCTS SDN 

BHD – Kilang Isi Sawit 

Pandamaran 

Felda Global Ventures (FGV) Kilang Sawit Keratong 9 2.96903 102.95800 Y 

Felda Global Ventures (FGV) Kilang Sawit Aring A 4.93972 102.36472 Y 

Felda Global Ventures (FGV) Kilang Sawit Lepar Utara 6 3.97250 102.69263 N 

Felda Global Ventures (FGV) Kilang Sawit Lepar Utara 4 3.87317 102.81633 Y 

Felda Global Ventures (FGV) Kilang Sawit Lepar Hilir 3.64167 103.01000 Y 



 

No Supplier Parent Company Name (POM) Palm Oil Mill Name Latitude Longitude 
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Certified 

Felda Global Ventures (FGV) Kilang Sawit Bukit Sagu 3.96662 103.14735 Y 

Felda Global Ventures (FGV) Kilang Sawit Krau 3.64722 101.97639 Y 

Felda Global Ventures (FGV) Kilang Sawit Kemasul 3.27306 102.23250 Y 

4 HUP LEE OILMILL SDN BHD Bell Group Bell Sri Lingga Sdn Bhd 2.37858 101.98596 N 

Bell Group Bell KSL Kilang Sawit Linggi 2.42634 101.93164 N 

Prosper Group Cheekah-Kemayan Palm Oil Mill 3.14773 102.47446 N 

Prosper Group Wujud Wawasan Sdn Bhd 2.90087 102.88032 N 

Prosper Group Kilang Kosfarm Sdn Bhd 2.99340 102.81980 N 

Chin Teck Plantations Bhd K.S.S. Ladang Gua Musang 4.83647 102.00426 N 

Chin Teck Plantations Bhd K.K.S. Keratong Estate 3.29414 102.82153 N 

Dara Lam Soon Palm Oil Mill Dara Lam Soon Palm Oil Mill 3.15683 103.16341 N 

LKPP Corporation Sdn Bhd Dominion Square Sdn Bhd 3.62124 103.16077 N 

Dupont & Leosk Enterprises Sdn Bhd Dupont & Leosk Enterprises Sdn Bhd 2.57626 102.42434 N 

Eng Hong Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Kilang Kelapa Sawit Eng Hong Sdn Bhd 2.86001 101.47533 N 

Felcra Berhad Kks Felcra Bukit Kepong 2.39072 102.88244 N 

Felcra Berhad Kilang Kelapa Sawit Felcra Maran 3.98323 102.22183 N 

Felcra Berhad K.K.S. Felcra Nasaruddin 4.34960 100.92960 N 

Felcra Berhad Kks Felcra Seberang Perak 4.10130 100.95212 N 

Felcra Berhad Kilang Kelapa Sawit Felcra Jaya Putra 3.98322 102.22175 N 

Felcra Berhad Felcra Processing & Engineering Sdn Bhd 4.02242 101.02063 N 

Felcra Berhad Kilang Kelapa Sawit Felcra Bukit Kapah 5.10944 102.89694 N 

Felda Global Ventures (FGV) K.K.S Bukit Mendi 3.19637 102.30072 N 

Felda Global Ventures (FGV) K.K.S Kemasul 3.27235 102.23220 N 

Felda Global Ventures (FGV) K.K.S Krau 3.64566 101.97706 N 

Felda Global Ventures (FGV) K.K.S Mempaga 3.52700 101.98045 N 

Felda Global Ventures (FGV) K.K.S Padang Piol 4.02294 102.38719 N 

Felda Global Ventures (FGV) K.K.S. Kechau 7 4.29272 102.07609 N 



 

No Supplier Parent Company Name (POM) Palm Oil Mill Name Latitude Longitude 
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Certified 

Felda Global Ventures (FGV) K.K.S. Lepar Utara 4 3.87317 102.81633 N 

Felda Global Ventures (FGV) K.K.S. Seroja 3.58998 102.55919 N 

Felda Global Ventures (FGV) Kilang Kelapa Sawit Felda Kechau B 4.24009 102.10503 N 

Felda Global Ventures (FGV) Kilang Sawit Jengka 21 3.74512 102.45204 N 

Havys Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Havys Oil Mill Sdn Bhd 2.89248 102.66256 N 

Kilang Kelapa Sawit Jerantut Sdn Bhd Kilang Kelapa Sawit Jerantut Sdn Bhd 3.86451 102.34572 N 

Kuala Lumpur Kepong Berhad Kilang Kelapa Sawit Jeram Padang 2.73511 102.40850 Y 

Kuala Lumpur Kepong Berhad Kilang Kelapa Sawit Tanjong Malim 3.69448 101.48561 Y 

Kuala Lumpur Kepong Berhad Kilang Kelapa Sawit Tuan Mee 3.26516 101.46328 Y 

Kampong Kuantan Palm Oil Mill Bhd K.K.S Kampung Kuantan Bhd. 3.34461 101.29161 N 

Kema Development Sdn Bhd  K.K.S. Kema Development Sdn. Bhd. 3.72824 102.88913 N 

KESEDAR Perkilangan Sdn.Bhd Kilang Kelapa Sawit Paloh 3 4.99861 102.27690 N 

Tradewinds Plantation Management 

Sdn Bhd 
Kilang Kelapa Sawit Serasa 5.09966 102.17576 N 

Lenga Palm Oil Mill Lenga Palm Oil Industries Sdn Bhd 2.22611 102.56934 N 

KILANG SAWIT LIZIZ Kilang Sawit Liziz 4.87260 101.80589 N 

Kilang Sawit Muar Sdn Bhd Kilang Sawit Muar Sdn Bhd 2.00984 102.68020 N 

Kilang Sawit Panji Alam Sdn Bhd K.K.S. Panji Alam Sdn Bhd 4.37444 103.34917 N 

Tian Siang Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Pujaan Makmur Sdn Bhd 3.24464 102.41129 N 

Seri Langat Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Seri Langat Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd 2.86355 101.51295 N 

Seri Ulu Langat Palm Oil Sdn Bhd Seri Ulu Langat Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd 2.85098 101.65033 N 

Sime Darby Plantation Sdn Bhd Bukit Kerayong Palm Oil Mill 3.18680 101.37317 Y 

Sime Darby Plantation Sdn Bhd Diamond Jubilee Palm Oil Mill 2.32408 102.48290 Y 

Sime Darby Plantation Sdn Bhd Flemington Palm Oil Mill 3.89610 100.86593 Y 

Sime Darby Plantation Sdn Bhd Kempas Palm Oil Mill 2.24352 102.48139 Y 

Sime Darby Plantation Sdn Bhd Kok Foh Palm Oil Mill 2.78347 102.50681 Y 

Sime Darby Plantation Sdn Bhd Selaba Palm Oil Mill 3.98873 101.08144 Y 

Sime Darby Plantation Sdn Bhd Seri Intan Palm Oil Mill 3.96890 100.98487 Y 



 

No Supplier Parent Company Name (POM) Palm Oil Mill Name Latitude Longitude 
RSPO 

Certified 

Sime Darby Plantation Sdn Bhd Sua Betong Palm Oil Mill 2.52833 101.89528 Y 

Sime Darby Plantation Sdn Bhd Tanah Merah Palm Oil Mill 2.65376 101.79377 Y 

Southern Perak Plantations Sdn Bhd Kilang Kelapa Sawit Southern Perak 3.80592 101.02952 N 

Sri Jelutung Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Sri Jelutung Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd 3.35034 103.13163 N 

Sri Senggora Kilang Kelapa Sawit Sdn 

Bhd 
Sri Senggora Kilang Kelapa Sawit Sdn Bhd 3.60370 ,102.917873 N 

Bell Group Syarikat Perusahaan Kelapa Sawit Sdn Bhd 2.02212 103.05869 N 

TDM Plantation Sdn Bhd K.K.S Kemaman 4.40300 103.24800 Y 

TDM Plantation Sdn Bhd K.K.S. Sungai Tong 5.30830 102.91050 Y 

Tian Siang Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Tian Siang Oil Mill (Pahang) Sdn Bhd 3.98333 101.81667 N 

Timor Oil Palm Plantation Berhad Timor Oil Palm Plantation Berhad 3.63179 102.76708 N 

Syarikat Penanaman Bukit Senorang 

Sdn Bhd 
Syarikat Penanaman Bukit Senorang Sdn Bhd 3.09746 102.42668 N 

Yee Lee Corp. Bhd Yee Lee Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd 4.09161 101.27505 N 

5 KILANG ISI SAWIT SIN HUAT HIN 

SDN BHD 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sime Darby Plantation Sdn. Bhd 
Sime Darby Holding Berhad Kawasan 

Chersonese 
4.96450 100.44500 Y 

Sime Darby Plantation Sdn. Bhd 
Sime Darby Holding Berhad Kawasan Sungai 

Dingin 
5.39408 100.70813 Y 

Felcra Berhad FELCRA Berhad Kawasan Maran 3.57092 102.68569 N 

Felcra Berhad FELCRA Berhad Kawasan Nasaruddin 4.32363 100.93822 N 

Felcra Berhad FELCRA Berhad Kawasan Seberang Perak 4.14866 100.84072 N 

Felcra Berhad FELCRA Jaya Putra Sdn Bhd 3.98368 102.22129 N 

Kuala Lumpur Kepong Berhad Kuala Lumpur Kepong Bhd Kawasan Tuan Mee 3.26516 101.46328 Y 

Espek Sdn Bhd Kilang Sawit Risda Durian Mas 4.61833 103.40139 N 

Espek Sdn Bhd Kilang Sawit Risda Ulu Keratong 2.73833 102.90831 N 

Espek Sdn Bhd Kilang Sawit Risda Sungai Ambat 2.14000 103.87153 N 

Prosper Group Cheekah Kemayan Plantation Sdn Bhd 3.14773 102.47446 N 

Prosper Group Endau Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd 2.68492 103.50527 N 

Tian Siang Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Pujaan Makmur Sdn Bhd 3.24464 102.41129 N 



 

No Supplier Parent Company Name (POM) Palm Oil Mill Name Latitude Longitude 
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  Tian Siang Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Tian Siang Oil Mill (Pahang) Sdn Bhd 3.98333 101.81667 N 

Tian Siang Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Tian Siang Oil Mill (Air Kuning) Sdn Bhd 4.16140 101.16478 N 

Tian Siang Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Tian Siang Oil Mill (Perak) Sdn Bhd 4.59419 100.73089 N 

Achi Jaya Plantations Sdn. Bhd. Achi Jaya Johor Labis POM 2.25351 103.05223 N 

Bell Group Bell KSL Kilang Sawit Linggi 2.46841 101.99338 N 

Bell Group Bell Sri Lingga Sdn Bhd 2.37858 101.98596 N 

Felcra Berhad Felcra Processing & Engineering Sdn Bhd 4.02242 101.02063 N 

Jugra Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Jugra Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd 2.84631 101.46724 N 

Kian Hoe Plantations Berhad Kian Hoe Plantations Berhad 2.00626 103.30139 N 

Bell Group Kilang Sawit C.P. Sdn Bhd 3.44010 102.49104 N 

Kilang Sawit Lembing Sdn Bhd Kilang Sawit Lembing Sdn Bhd 3.89132 103.15905 N 

Kilang Sawit Muar Sdn Bhd Kilang Sawit Muar Sdn Bhd 2.00984 102.68020 N 

Lenga Palm Oil Mill Lenga Palm Oil Industries Sdn Bhd 2.22611 102.56934 N 

Kuantan Trading Oill Mill Sdn Bhd Kuantan Trading Oill Mill Sdn Bhd 2.72919 102.94056 N 

Liziz Plantation Sdn Bhd Liziz Plantation Sdn Bhd 4.87260 101.80589 N 

Sri Jelutung Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Sri Jelutung Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd 3.35034 103.13163 N 

Agropalm Group Sungai Terah Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd 4.87381 101.80542 N 

Pertubuhan Peladang Negeri Johor Sungai Kahang Palm Oil Sdn Bhd 2.30866 103.66719 N 

Arah Kawasan Sdn Bhd Arah Kawasan Sdn Bhd 5.27864 100.68711 N 

Awan Timur Management Sdn Bhd 
Awan Timur Palm Oil Mill Resources (Perak) 

Sdn Bhd 
4.50257 100.77744 N 

Cam Resources Bhd. Central Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd 4.89169 100.66968 N 

Gabungan Perusahaan Minyak 

Langkap S/B 

Gabungan Perusahaan Minyak Langkap Sdn 

Bhd 
4.05604 101.13994 N 

Kilang Kelapa Sawit Lekir Sdn Bhd Kilang Kelapa Sawit Lekir Sdn Bhd 4.15050 100.78230 N 

Kilang Minyak Sawit Tg. Tualang 

(1997) S/B 

Kilang Minyak Sawit Tg. Tualang (1997) Sdn 

Bhd 
4.30254 101.05123 N 

Minsawi Industries (Kuala Kangsar) 

Sdn Bhd 
Minsawi Industries (Kuala Kangsar) Sdn Bhd 4.90446 100.90699 N 



 

No Supplier Parent Company Name (POM) Palm Oil Mill Name Latitude Longitude 
RSPO 

Certified 

Pantai Remis Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Pantai Remis Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd 4.36678 100.69686 N 

Perak Agro Mills Sdn Bhd Perak Agro Mills Sdn Bhd 4.24492 100.96953 N 

Setiakawan Kilang Kelapa Sawit Sdn 

Bhd 
Setiakawan Kilang Kelapa Sawit Sdn Bhd 5.44234 100.62774 N 

Southern Perak Plantations Sdn Bhd Southern Perak Plantations Sdn Bhd 3.80592 101.02952 N 

Sungai Kerang Development Sdn Bhd Sungai Kerang Development Sdn Bhd 4.40430 100.83570 N 

Syarikat Peladang Dan Perusahaan 

Minyak S/B 

Syarikat Peladang Dan Perusahaan Minyak 

Sdn Bhd 
3.97985 100.99043 N 

Taclico Company Sdn Bhd Taclico Company Sdn Bhd 5.50782 100.59929 N 

Ngan & Ngan Holding Sdn Bhd Temerloh Mill Sdn Bhd 4.64775 100.69548 N 

6 KLK Premier Oils Sdn Bhd Boustead Estates Agency Sdn Bhd Segaria Palm Oil Mill 4.48169 118.39832 Y  

Boustead Estates Agency Sdn Bhd Segamaha Palm Oil Mill 5.21051 117.80901 N 

Kretam Holdings Bhd (KHB) Silimpopon Mill 4.32553 117.47728 N 

Kretam Holdings Bhd (KHB) Abedon Oil Mill 5.31233 117.97400 Y 

Kretam Holdings Bhd (KHB) Kretam 5.65717 117.83753 Y 

Tian Siang Holdings Sdn Bhd Tian Siang Oil Mill 5.40131 117.88463 Y 

Tradewinds Plantations Berhad Batu Putih Palm Oil Mill 5.57956 117.94623 N 

Tradewinds Plantations Berhad Permai Palm Oil Mill 5.18744 118.44132 N 

TH Plantations Berhad Kilang Sawit Sungai Tenegang  5.21868 118.03126 N 

Melangking SB Melangking  5.62230 118.24789 N 

Global Group of Company Global Enterprise Oil Mill Sdn. Bhd. 5.49007 117.98852 N 

NY Hiew (Holdings) Sdn Bhd Tingkayu Palm Oil Mill 4.82450 118.06236 N 

Borneo Pacific (Holdings) Sdn Bhd Golden Elate Palm Oil Mill 5.13789 118.83766 N 

Genting Plantations Bhd Genting Tanjung Oil Mill 5.42263 118.27315 Y 

Genting Plantations Bhd Genting Trushidup Oil Mill 5.56328 117.97956 N 

Genting Plantations Bhd Genting Mewah Oil Mill 5.51642 117.70783 Y 

Tung Hup Enterprise Sdn Bhd Tung Hup Palm Oil Mill Sdn. Bhd. 5.28245 117.86801 N 

Hap Seng Group Bukit Mas Palm Oil Mill 5.33606 118.47425 Y 



 

No Supplier Parent Company Name (POM) Palm Oil Mill Name Latitude Longitude 
RSPO 

Certified 

Hap Seng Group Jeroco Palm Oil Mill 1 5.43111 118.41722 Y 

Hap Seng Group Jeroco Palm Oil Mill 2 5.43111 118.41722 Y 

Glenealy Plantations (M) Berhad Timora Palm Oil Mill 5.30465 118.33889 N 

Bell Management Sdn Bhd Kilang Kelapa Sawit Bell Sdn Bhd 5.20703 118.07674 N 

Sime Darby Plantation (Sabah) Sdn 

Bhd 
Sandakan Bay Palm Oil Mill 5.75556 118.17222 Y 

Sime Darby Plantation (Sabah) Sdn 

Bhd 
Merotai Palm Oil Mill 4.36913 117.83265 Y 

Sime Darby Plantation (Sabah) Sdn 

Bhd 
Giram Palm Oil Mill 4.58677 118.19383 Y 

Sime Darby Plantation (Sabah) Sdn 

Bhd 
Binuang Palm Oil Mill 4.70442 118.06026 Y 

Sime Darby Plantation (Sabah) Sdn 

Bhd 
Melalap Palm Oil Mill 5.26111 116.00000 Y 

QL Resources Group QL Palm Oil Mill 2 4.47626 118.19948 N 

Tamaco Oil Mill Sdn Bhd  Tamaco Oil Mill Sdn Bhd - Mill 1 5.24400 118.32660 N 

Tamaco Oil Mill Sdn Bhd  Tamaco Oil Mill Sdn Bhd - Mill 2 5.15406 118.22848 N 

Lam Soon Group Lam Soon  5.25480 118.17520 Y 

Sawit Kinabalu Group Sandau Palm Oil Mill 5.20433 118.13414 N 

Sawit Kinabalu Group Sebrang Palm Oil Mill 4.98972 118.55510 N 

Felda Group Pontian Fico Palm Oil Mill 5.42389 118.14778 N 

KLK Group Kuala Lumpur Kepong Bhd - Mill I 4.45586 118.22219 N 

KLK Group 
Kuala Lumpur Kepong Bhd - Mill 2 Palm Oil 

Mill 
4.45509 118.22383 Y 

KLK Group Pinang Palm Oil Mill 4.45041 118.27819 Y 

KLK Group Bornion Palm Oil Mill 5.60900 117.78990 Y 

KLK Group Lungmanis Palm Oil Mill 5.08395 118.58825 Y 

KLK Group Rimmer Oil Palm Mill 5.01930 118.57150 Y 

7 Lee Oil Mills Sdn Bhd Carotino Sdn Bhd Carotino Sdn Bhd 3.49011 102.49056 Y 

Eng Hong Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Eng Hong Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd 2.86001 101.47533 N 



 

No Supplier Parent Company Name (POM) Palm Oil Mill Name Latitude Longitude 
RSPO 

Certified 

Gan Teng Siew Realty Sdn.Bhd. 
Gan Teng Siew Realty Sdn Bhd - Ulu 

Kanchong Palm Oil Mill 
2.58292 101.99811 N 

Kilang Minyak Sawit Meru Sdn.Bhd. Kilang Minyak Sawit Meru Sdn.Bhd. 3.00911 101.49683 N 

Kilang Kelapa Sawit Jerantut Sdn.Bhd Kilang Kelapa Sawit Jerantut Sdn Bhd 3.86451 102.34572 N 

Tradewinds Plantation Management 

Sdn Bhd 
Serasa Palm Oil Mill 5.09966 102.17576 N 

Syarikat Peladang Dan Perusahaan 

Minyak S/B 

Syarikat Peladang Dan Perusahaan Minyak 

Sdn Bhd 
3.97985 100.99043 N 

Raub Oil Mill Sdn.Bhd.  Raub Oil Mill Sdn.Bhd.  3.84367 101.85439 N 

Southern Realty Southern Realty - Fermanagh Palm Oil Mill 2.64939 101.65935 N 

Southern Keratong Plantations Sdn 

Bhd 
Southern Keratong Plantations Sdn Bhd 3.10365 101.39071 N 

Seri Ulu Langat Palm Oil Miill Sdn Bhd Seri Ulu Langat Palm Oil Miill Sdn Bhd 2.85098 101.65033 N 

Kuala Lumpur Kepong Berhad 
Kuala Lumpur Kepong Berhad - Tanjong 

Malim 
3.69448 101.48561 Y 

Kuala Lumpur Kepong Berhad Kuala Lumpur Kepong Berhad - Tuan Mee 3.26516 101.46328 Y 

Yee Lee Corp.Bhd Yee Lee Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd 4.09161 101.27505 N 

8 Pangkor Oil Mills Sdn Bhd Gabungan Perusahaan Minyak 

Langkap S/B 

Gabungan Perusahaan Minyak Langkap Sdn 

Bhd 
4.05604 101.13994 N 

Minsawi Industries (Kuala Kangsar) 

Sdn Bhd 
Minsawi Industries (Kuala Kangsar) Sdn Bhd 4.90446 100.90699 N 

Perak Agro Mills Sdn Bhd Perak Agro Mills Sdn Bhd 4.24492 100.96953 N 

Solid Orient Holdings Sdn Bhd Solid Orient Palm Oil Mill 5.57021 100.69963 N 

Southern Perak Plantations Sdn Bhd Southern Perak Plantations Sdn Bhd 3.80592 101.02952 N 

Awan Timur Management Sdn Bhd 
Awan Timur Palm Oil Mill Resources (Perak) 

Sdn Bhd 
4.50257 100.77744 N 

Boustead Plantation Berhad Boustead Telok Sengat Sdn Bhd 1.56872 104.04362 N 

Kilang Minyak Sawit Tg. Tualang 

(1997) S/B 

Kilang Minyak Sawit Tg. Tualang (1997) Sdn 

Bhd 
4.30254 101.05123 N 

Kilang Kelapa Sawit Lekir Sdn Bhd Kilang Kelapa Sawit Lekir Sdn Bhd 4.15050 100.78230 N 

Sungai Kerang Development Sdn Bhd Sungai Kerang Development Sdn Bhd 4.40430 100.83570 N 



 

No Supplier Parent Company Name (POM) Palm Oil Mill Name Latitude Longitude 
RSPO 

Certified 

Setiakawan Kilang Kelapa Sawit Sdn 

Bhd 
Setiakawan Kilang Kelapa Sawit Sdn Bhd 5.44234 100.62774 N 

Tian Siang Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Tian Siang Oil Mill (Air Kuning) Sdn Bhd 4.16140 101.16478 N 

Tian Siang Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Tian Siang Oil Mill (Perak) Sdn Bhd 4.59419 100.73089 N 

Ngan & Ngan Holding Sdn Bhd Temerloh Mill Sdn Bhd 4.64775 100.69548 N 

9 PGEO Oil Mill Sdn Bhd (LUMUT) Arah Kawasan Sdn Bhd Arah Kawasan Sdn Bhd 5.27864 100.68711 N 

Awan Timur Management Sdn Bhd 
Awan Timur Palm Oil Mill Resources (Perak) 

Sdn Bhd 
4.50257 100.77744 N 

Cam Resources Bhd. Central Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd 4.89169 100.66968 N 

Sime Darby Plantation Sdn Bhd Elphil POM 4.89000 101.09361 Y 

Felcra Berhad Felcra Berhad (Nasaruddin) 4.34960 100.92960 N 

Felcra Berhad Felcra Berhad (Seberang Perak) 4.10130 100.95212 N 

Sime Darby Plantation Sdn Bhd Flemington Palm Oil Mill 3.89610 100.86593 Y 

Gabungan Perusahaan Minyak 

Langkap S/B 

Gabungan Perusahaan Minyak Langkap Sdn 

Bhd 
4.05604 101.13994 N 

Kilang Kelapa Sawit Lekir Sdn Bhd Kilang Kelapa Sawit Lekir Sdn Bhd 4.15050 100.78230 N 

Boustead Plantations Group Kilang Kelapa Sawit Telok Sengat 1.56795 104.04438 N 

Kilang Minyak Sawit Tg. Tualang 

(1997) S/B 

Kilang Minyak Sawit Tanjung Tualang (1997) 

Sdn Bhd 
4.30254 101.05123 N 

Liziz Plantation Kilang Sawit Liziz 4.87260 101.80589 N 

Minsawi Industries (Kuala Kangsar) 

Sdn Bhd 
Minsawi Industries (Kuala Kangsar) Sdn Bhd 4.90446 100.90699 N 

Pantai Remis Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Pantai Remis Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd 4.36678 100.69686 N 

Perak Agro Mills Sdn Bhd Perak Agro Mills Sdn Bhd 4.24492 100.96953 N 

Sime Darby Plantation Sdn Bhd Seri Intan POM 3.96912 100.98503 Y 

Setiakawan Kilang Kelapa Sawit Sdn 

Bhd 
Setiakawan Kilang Kelapa Sawit Sdn Bhd 5.44234 100.62774 N 

Solid Orient Holdings Sdn Bhd Solid Orient Palm Oil Mill 5.57021 100.69963 N 

Southern Perak Plantations Sdn Bhd Southern Perak Plantations Sdn Bhd 3.80592 101.02952 N 

Sungai Kerang Development Sdn Bhd Sungai Kerang Development Sdn Bhd 4.40430 100.83570 N 



 

No Supplier Parent Company Name (POM) Palm Oil Mill Name Latitude Longitude 
RSPO 

Certified 

Taclico Company Sdn Bhd Taclico Company Sdn Bhd 5.50782 100.59929 N 

Ngan & Ngan Holding Sdn Bhd Temerloh Mill Sdn Bhd 4.64775 100.69548 N 

Tian Siang Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Tian Siang Oil Mill (Air Kuning) Sdn Bhd 4.16140 101.16478 Y 

Tian Siang Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Tian Siang Oil Mill (Perak) Sdn Bhd 4.59419 100.73089 N 

United Plantations Bhd  UIE (M) Sdn. Bhd 4.44776 100.72196 Y 

Yee Lee Corp.Bhd Yee Lee Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd 4.09161 101.27505 N 

Achi Jaya Plantations Sdn. Bhd. Achi Jaya Johor Labis POM 2.25351 103.05223 N 

Awan Timur Management Sdn Bhd 
Awan Timur Palm Oil Mill Resources (Perak) 

Sdn Bhd 
4.50257 100.77744 N 

Genting Plantations Berhad Genting Ayer Item Oil Mill 1.85670 103.20954 Y 

Bell Group Bell Palm Industries Sdn Bhd 2.05573 102.97818 N 

Bell Group Bell Sri Lingga Sdn Bhd 2.37858 101.98596 N 

Boustead Plantation Berhad Kilang Kelapa Sawit Sungai Jernih 3.33674 103.10011 Y 

Chin Teck Plantation Sdn Bhd Chin Teck (Keratong) 3.29414 102.82153 N 

Classic Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Classic Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd 2.60217 102.62449 N 

Kian Hoe Plantation Sdn Bhd Coronation Palm Oil Mill 2.00626 103.30139 N 

Dara Lam Soon Sdn Bhd Dara Lam Soon Sdn Bhd 3.15683 103.16341 N 

Dupont & Leosk Enterprises Sdn Bhd Dupont & Leosk Enterprises Sdn Bhd 2.57626 102.42434 N 

Prosper Group Endau Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd 2.68492 103.50527 N 

Kulim (Malaysia) Berhad Kilang Kelapa Sawit Sedenak 1.73086 103.53832 Y 

Johor Corporation Tunjuk Laut Palm Oil Mill 1.97320 103.97979 N 

Espek Sdn Bhd  Kilang Kelapa Sawit Risda Sungai Ambat 2.14000 103.87153 N 

Espek Sdn Bhd  Kilang Kelapa Sawit Risda Ulu Keratong 2.73833 102.90831 N 

Felcra Berhad Kilang Sawit FELCRA Berhad Sungai Melikai 2.38824 103.80140 N 

Sime Darby Plantation Sdn Bhd Gunung Mas POM 2.24903 103.14868 Y 

Sime Darby Plantation Sdn Bhd Hadapan POM 1.80853 103.45424 Y 

Havys Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Havys Oil Mill Sdn Bhd 2.89248 102.66256 N 

Seong Thye Plantations Sdn Bhd Kahang Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd 2.30918 103.52976 N 



 

No Supplier Parent Company Name (POM) Palm Oil Mill Name Latitude Longitude 
RSPO 

Certified 

Sime Darby Plantation Sdn Bhd Kempas POM 2.24352 102.48139 Y 

Boustead Plantation Berhad Kilang Kelapa Sawit Telok Sengat 1.56795 104.04438 N 

Prosper Group Kilang Kosfarm Sdn Bhd  2.99340 102.81980 N 

Kilang Sawit Muar Sdn Bhd Kilang Sawit Muar Sdn Bhd 2.00984 102.68020 N 

Bell Group Kilang Sawit United Bell Sdn Bhd 1.56539 103.46796 N 

Kim Loong Resources Berhad Kim Loong Palm Oil Mills Sdn Bhd 1.80774 103.96159 N 

Kuala Lumpur Kepong Berhad Kuala Lumpur Kepong Bhd (Kekayaan POM) 2.18055 103.28000 Y 

Kuala Lumpur Kepong Berhad Kuala Lumpur Kepong Bhd (Paloh POM) 2.21154 103.21334 Y 

Tradewinds Plantation Berhad Ladang Petri Tenggara Sdn Bhd (Sg. Kachur) 1.78278 103.76278 N 

Tradewinds Plantation Berhad Ladang Petri Tenggara Sdn Bhd (Ulu Sebol) 1.78333 103.76266 N 

Lenga Palm Oil Mill Lenga Palm Oil Industries Sdn Bhd 2.22611 102.56934 N 

Sime Darby Plantation Sdn Bhd Pagoh POM 2.08300 102.75900 Y 

Pertubuhan Peladang Negeri Johor Bukit Bujang POM 2.79989 102.75841 N 

Pertubuhan Peladang Negeri Johor Pertubuhan Peladang Negeri Johor (Kahang) 2.30866 103.66719 N 

Prosper Group Kilang Sawira Makmur Sdn Bhd 2.96637 103.09300 N 

Seong Thye Plantations Sdn Bhd Seong Thye Plantations Sdn Bhd (Kahang) 2.30918 103.52976 N 

Pertubuhan Peladang Negeri Johor Sungei Kahang Palm Oil Sdn Bhd 2.30866 103.66719 N 

Bell Group Syarikat Perusahaan Kelapa Sawit Sdn Bhd 2.02212 103.05869 N 

Tee Teh Palm Oil Mill Tee Teh Palm Oil Mill 2.83517 102.86366 N 

TH Plantations Bhd Kilang Sawit Bukit Lawiang 1.96565 103.43409 N 

TH Plantations Bhd Kilang Sawit Kota Bahagia 2.96956 102.95798 N 

Sime Darby Plantation Sdn Bhd Ulu Remis POM 1.83471 103.46312 Y 

Bell Group Victory Eng Hoe Plantation Sdn Bhd 1.79063 103.36231 N 

Prosper Group Wujud Wawasan Sdn Bhd  2.90087 102.88032 N 

10 Prosper Trading Sdn Bhd Prosper Group Prosper Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd 2.89080 102.52201 N 

Prosper Group Kilang Kosfarm Sdn Bhd  2.99340 102.81980 N 

Prosper Group Wujud Wawasan Sdn Bhd  2.90087 102.88032 N 



 

No Supplier Parent Company Name (POM) Palm Oil Mill Name Latitude Longitude 
RSPO 

Certified 

Prosper Group Kilang Sawira Makmur Sdn Bhd 2.96637 103.09300 N 

Prosper Group Endau Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd 2.68492 103.50527 N 

Prosper Group Cheekah Kemayan Plantation Sdn Bhd 3.14773 102.47446 N 

11 Rompin Palm Oil Mill Sdn.Bhd. Prosper Group Rompin Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd 3.07722 103. 174722 N 

Prosper Group Kilang Kosfarm Sdn Bhd  2.99340 102.81980 N 

Prosper Group Wujud Wawasan Sdn Bhd  2.90087 102.88032 N 

Prosper Group Kilang Sawira Makmur Sdn Bhd 2.96637 103.09300 N 

Prosper Group Endau Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd 2.68492 103.50527 N 

Prosper Group Cheekah Kemayan Plantation Sdn Bhd 3.14773 102.47446 N 

12 Sang Kee Edible Oils Sdn Bhd  Kuala Lumpur Kepong Berhad KLK Kekayaan Palm Oil Mill 2.18055 103.28000 Y 

Kuala Lumpur Kepong Berhad KLK Jeram Padang Palm Oil Mill 2.43000 102.24000 Y 

Kuala Lumpur Kepong Berhad KLK Tanjung Malim  3.69448 101.48561 Y 

Carotino Sdn.Bhd Carotino Sdn. Bhd. 3.49011 102.49056 Y 

Syarikat Penanaman Bukit Senorang 

Sdn Bhd 
Syarikat Penanaman Bukit Senorang Sdn Bhd 3.09746 102.42668 N 

Seri Langat Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Seri Langat Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd 2.86355 101.51295 N 

Sri Senggora Kilang Kelapa Sawit Sdn 

Bhd 
Sri Senggora Kilang Kelapa Sawit Sdn Bhd 3.60370 ,102.91787 N 

13 Sime Darby Plantation Sdn Bhd Sime Darby Plantation Sdn Bhd Pagoh Palm Oil Mill   2.08300 102.75900 Y 

Sime Darby Plantation Sdn Bhd Bukit Benut Palm Oil Mill   1.93135 103.34736 Y 

Sime Darby Plantation Sdn Bhd Chaah Palm Oil Mill   2.14840 102.97301 Y 

Sime Darby Plantation Sdn Bhd Gunung Mas Palm Oil Mill   2.24903 103.14868 Y 

Sime Darby Plantation Sdn Bhd Ulu Remis Palm Oil Mill   1.83471 103.46312 Y 

Sime Darby Plantation Sdn Bhd Hadapan Palm Oil Mill   1.80853 103.45424 Y 

Sime Darby Plantation Sdn Bhd Tennamaram Palm Oil Mill   3.39329 101.41372 Y 

Sime Darby Plantation Sdn Bhd Bukit Kerayong Palm Oil Mill   3.18680 101.37317 Y 

Sime Darby Plantation Sdn Bhd East Palm Palm Oil Mill   2.90606 101.36010 Y 

Sime Darby Plantation Sdn Bhd West Palm Palm Oil Mill  2.88425 101.43676 Y 



 

No Supplier Parent Company Name (POM) Palm Oil Mill Name Latitude Longitude 
RSPO 

Certified 

Sime Darby Plantation Sdn Bhd Chersonese Palm Oil Mill   4.96450 100.44500 Y 

Sime Darby Plantation Sdn Bhd Elphil Palm Oil Mill   4.89000 101.09361 Y 

Sime Darby Plantation Sdn Bhd Flemington Palm Oil Mill   3.89610 100.86593 Y 

Sime Darby Plantation Sdn Bhd Seri Intan Palm Oil Mill    3.96890 100.98487 Y 

Sime Darby Plantation Sdn Bhd Selaba Palm Oil Mill   3.98873 101.08144 Y 

Sime Darby Plantation Sdn Bhd Labu Palm Oil Mill   2.74996 101.80435 Y 

Sime Darby Plantation Sdn Bhd Tanah Merah Palm Oil Mill   2.65376 101.79377 Y 

Sime Darby Plantation Sdn Bhd Sua Betong Palm Oil Mill   2.52833 101.89528 Y 

Sime Darby Plantation Sdn Bhd Kok Foh Palm Oil Mill   2.78347 102.50681 Y 

Sime Darby Plantation Sdn Bhd Kempas Palm Oil Mill     2.24352 102.48139 Y 

Sime Darby Plantation Sdn Bhd Diamond Jubilee Palm Oil Mill   2.32408 102.48290 Y 

14 Syarikat Perpaduan Kilang Minyak 

Sdn Bhd 
Tian Siang Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Tian Siang Oil Mill (Air Kuning) Sdn Bhd 4.16140 101.16478 N 

Tian Siang Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Tian Siang Oil Mill (Pahang) Sdn Bhd 3.98333 101.81667 N 

Tian Siang Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Pujaan Makmur Sdn Bhd 3.24464 102.41129 N 

Jeng Huat (Bahau) Realty Sdn Bhd Jeng Huat (Bahau) Realty Sdn Bhd 3.13262 102.38004 N 

TDM Plantations Sdn Bhd Kilang Kelapa Sawit Sungai Tong 5.30830 102.91050 Y 

Sungai Kerang Development Sdn Bhd Sungai Kerang Development Sdn Bhd 4.40430 100.83570 N 

Felcra Berhad Kilang Sawit Felcra Nasaruddin 4.34960 100.92960 N 

Felcra Berhad Kilang Sawit Felcra Seberang Perak 4.10130 100.95212 N 

 

 


